Compact Digital Thermostat
DOTECH inc.
※ Pre Cautions for Use
1. This Product may cause an Electric Shock in handling, please do not attempt to open it with power turned on.
2. This Product should be install in a place fixed securely by a rack or panel.
3. This Product can be use under the following environmental conditions.
① Indoor   ② Pollution Degree 2   ③ At an Altitude of 2000m or below
4. Power input must be within the designated ranges.

: Components
: Accessories
: Order Information
※ Special feature
- Inside the desired temperaturetable
- Sensor error detection, Sensor calibration
- Water proof front(IP65)
- Compact size(34mm)
- RS485
- Select temperature unit (°C, ℉)
※ Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Bracket 2ea
DPR-TH01-AT5-2M : NTC 5KΩ at 25°C / -50~105°C / ±0.3°C at 25°C
DPR-TH01-ET-2M : NTC 5 KΩ at 25 °C / -50~105°C / ±0.3°C at 25°C
DPR-TH02-P6D100L : NTC 10 KΩ at 25 °C / -50~150°C / ±1.5°C at 25°C
List Description
Dimensions 79.5(W)mm X 36(H)mm X 39.7(D)mm
Power 200 - 230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Consumption MAX 6 VA
Connection Screw Bolt Connector, wire range : 24~12 AWG
Input Temp. Sensor Input 1point
Output Relay Output 1point (250 Vac / 16 A or 5 A)
Operation Temp.: – 10 ~ 60°C, Humidity: Below 90 %RH
Storage Temp.: – 20 ~ 70°C, Humidity: Below 90 %RH
Model Description
FX7SE-16P-00 Basic Model, Relay Output 16A
FX7SE-16P-R4 RS485 Comm. Model, Relay Output 16A
FX7SE-05P-00 Basic Model, Relay Output 5A
FX7SE-05P-R4 RS485 Comm. Model, Relay Output 5A
- 1 -
ZH2014-11003
Ø6
100